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Defence Deals for Procurement of Weapons
Biju Shri Parayamparanbil Kuttappan;Innocent Shri ;Patil Shri A.T. (Nana)

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the name of countries with which Government has signed deals to procure weapons and fighter planes during the last three years and the current year; and

(b) the time by which the arrival of these weapons and fighter planes will commence and the total cost likely to be incurred on these procurements?

Answer
MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI MANOHAR PARRIKAR)

(a) & (b): The capital procurement of defence equipment / weapons is made from various indigenous and foreign sources as per Defence Procurement Procedure (DPP). The capital procurement cases are progressed as per Annual Acquisition Plan (AAP).

During the last three years and the current year, contracts have been signed with foreign vendors including those from USA, Russia, Israel, France, Germany, U.K. and Switzerland for Capital Procurement of defence equipment such as Missiles, Aircrafts, rockets, Guns and Simulators.

The delivery schedule and cost for the equipment is specified in each contract.
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